Auto req ID	1514152BR
SR Number	DFS/DFS/2025/2567500
Designation	PROJECT LEAD
Location	Texas
City	Fort Worth
No. of Positions	1
Recruiter	MA
Job Description (Posting).	 Data Center Technician Responsibilities: Cabling & Tormination The Fiber Technician will mount and install racks, patch panels, fiber optic and hardware. Install grounding for racks, equipment and cable as required. The Fiber Technician performs testing: continuity test horizontal and riser cable; use of volt-ohmmeter; troubleshoot opens, crosses, shorts, and transpose pairs on horizontal and riser cable; use a tone set. The Fiber Technician installs LC, SC, ST, FC, FDDI, SMA and MPO/MTP connectors, for both multi-mode & single-mode fiber The Fiber Technician will terminate & breakout outside plant fiber The Fiber Technician will terminate de during buffer tube The Fiber Technician will reminate de not ligh buffered multimode and single-mode fiber The Fiber Technician will ocnpiete all paperwork accurately and on time specifically: timesheets, material transfers, work orders, change orders, tool transfers and others as required The Fiber Technician will complete any other duties as assigned Additional responsibilities Additional responsibilities Additional responsibilities Additional responsibilities Additional responsibilities The Fiber Technician will test using an OTDR, Fluke & EFXO The Fiber Technician will perform fusion splicing with all types of fiber cable The Fiber Technician will perform fusion splicing with all types of fiber cable The Fiber Technician will perform fusion splicing with all types of fiber cable The Fiber Technician will perform fusion splicing with all types of fiber cable The Fiber Technician will perform fusion splicing with all types of fiber cable The Fiber Technician will perform fusion splicing with all types of fiber cable The Fiber Technician will perform fusion splicing with all types of fiber cable The Fiber Technician will perform fusion splicing with all types
Experience	2.5-5 Years
Qualification	B-Tech
Skill (Primary)	Infrastructure Management Services (IMS)-Networks-Data-Cisco
Band	E2
Job	Administrator
Requisition Source	New Project/Extension
Buy Rate Vendor	28/hr
Removal Date	07-Feb-2026